

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No. 239 of 2023 With CRLA No. 629 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Present Mr. Arvind Vashishth, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Nidhi Thapa, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Present Mr. V. K. Gemini, D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>2. Counsel for the appellants would submit that the Criminal Appeal No. 239 of 2023 is preferred against the order of rejection of appeal.</p> <p>He would further submit that the previous appeal was decided by the Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sharad Kumar Sharma, therefore, legal propriety would require that this appeal may also be heard by the same Bench and other connected Criminal Appeal No. 629 of 2023 is also preferred against the order of framing of the charges pertaining to the same case.</p> <p>3. In view of the above, Registry is directed to place these matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate directions.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 04.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> <b>08.11.2023</b></p> <p>Akash</p>