

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.629 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ketan Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. K.R. Gazi, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Deepak Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. This is an appeal under Section 14-A of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 challenging the order dated 28.08.2023, passed by learned Special Judge, Haridwar in Special Trial No.15 of 2020 (Case Crime No.240 of 2020), State vs. Ishrar & others, under Sections 323 r/w 34, 332, 353, 354 IPC and Section 3 (1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(1)(w)(i) of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, whereby the request to discharge the appellant, on the ground of victim not belonging to SC/ST category, was overturned.</p> <p>4. Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable within six weeks.</p> <p>5. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>6. List this matter after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 05.12.2023</p> <p>AK</p>

--	--	--	--