

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.629 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Devanshi Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. K.R. Gazi, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned DAG with Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Respondent No.2 is being represented by learned counsel Sri Shariq Khurshid, whereas his name has not been mentioned in the order-sheet.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks adjournment in the matter.</p> <p>5. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 17.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 09.02.2026</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--