

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.629 of 2023</p> <p>Ishrar & others ...Appellants</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand & othersRespondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Chittrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>1. As per order sheet dated 09.02.2026 respondent no.2 is being represented by Mr. Shariq Khurshid, learned counsel and though on that date (09.02.2026) name of Mr. Shariq Khurshid was not shown in the cause list.</p> <p>2. Today the cause list mentions the name of Mr. Shariq Khurshid but there is no representation for respondent no.2.</p> <p>3. Since today bar election is going on, therefore the matter is listed on 11.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.) 17.02.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--